## City of Florissant Major Street Improvements on Keeven Lane

Construction   Cons				COMPANY		COMPANY		COMPANY		COMPANY		COMPANY		COMPANY		COMPANY		COMPANY		COMPANY		
Right   Process   Right   Ri					,		RV Wagner, Inc.		,		•				J		3		E. Meier Contracting		Tramar Contracting, Inc.	
Rem   Oly (-/)   Unit   Description   Unit   Total   Unit					13940 St. Charles Rock Road		4712 Green Park Road		3073 Arnold Tenbrook Road		850 Lonestar Drive		20 Mid Rivers Trade Court		7026-A Hwy 61-67		2780 Mary		860 Westwood Industrial Court		3051 Meca	ntile Industrial Drive
7,502   LF   Full Depth 9'Sew-Culting   \$3.35   \$25,399.70   \$4.15   \$31,465.30   \$3.30   \$25,020.60   \$3.20   \$24,262.40   \$3.50   \$26,537.00   \$5.19   \$39,350.58   \$5.00   \$37,910.00   \$1.75   \$13,268.50   \$2.00   \$15,164.00   \$2.880.00   \$2.880.00   \$2.880.00   \$2.20   \$22,000.00   \$2.50   \$22,000.00   \$3.31   \$29,128.00   \$3.25   \$28,600.00   \$2.40   \$21,120.00   \$2.70   \$23,760.00   \$2.70   \$23,760.00   \$2.20   \$22,800.00   \$2.50   \$22,000.00   \$2.50   \$22,000.00   \$3.31   \$29,128.00   \$3.25   \$28,600.00   \$2.40   \$21,120.00   \$2.70   \$23,760.00   \$2.70   \$22,70   \$22,000.00   \$2.70					Bridgeton, MO 63044		Saint Louis, MO 63123		,		,		Saint Peters, MO 63376		·		·					*
2 8,800 SY Pote-Milling Curb to Curb For Removal of Existing Parement Suized \$4.60 \$40,480.00 \$2.70 \$23,760.00 \$2.60 \$22,880.00 \$2.50 \$22,000.00 \$2.50 \$22,000.00 \$3.31 \$29,128.00 \$3.25 \$28,600.00 \$2.40 \$21,120.00 \$2.70 \$23,760.00 \$2.70 \$22,70 \$23,760.00 \$2.70 \$22,70 \$23,760.00 \$2.70 \$22,70 \$23,760.00 \$2.70 \$22,70 \$23,760.00 \$2.70 \$22,70 \$23,760.00 \$2.70 \$22,70 \$23,760.00 \$2.70 \$22,70 \$23,760.00 \$2.70 \$22,70 \$23,760.00 \$2.70 \$22,70 \$23,760.00 \$2.70 \$22,70 \$23,760.00 \$2.70 \$22,70 \$23,760.00 \$2.70 \$22,70 \$23,760.00 \$2.70 \$22,70 \$23,760.00 \$2.70 \$22,70 \$23,70 \$23,760.00 \$2.70 \$22,70 \$23,760.00 \$2.70 \$22,70 \$23,760.00 \$22,70 \$23,70 \$22,70 \$23,70 \$22,70 \$23,70 \$22,70 \$23,70 \$22,70 \$23,70 \$23,70 \$22,70 \$23,70 \$23,70 \$22,70 \$23,70 \$22,70 \$23,70 \$22,70 \$23,70 \$23,70 \$22,70 \$23,70 \$23,70 \$23,70 \$22,70 \$23,70 \$23,70 \$23,70 \$22,70 \$23,70 \$23,70 \$23,70 \$23,70 \$23,70 \$22,70 \$23,70 \$23,70 \$23,70 \$23,70 \$23,70 \$23,70 \$23,70 \$23,70 \$23,70 \$23,70 \$23,70 \$23,70 \$23,70 \$23,70 \$23,70 \$23,70 \$23,70	Item	Oty (+/-)	Unit	Description	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
2 8.800 SY Pervenent Suface Style	1	7,582	LF	Full Depth 9" Saw-Cutting	\$3.35	\$25,399.70	\$4.15	\$31,465.30	\$3.30	\$25,020.60	\$3.20	\$24,262.40	\$3.50	\$26,537.00	\$5.19	\$39,350.58	\$5.00	\$37,910.00	\$1.75	\$13,268.50	\$2.00	\$15,164.00
3 7.582 LF Gutter 30" Wide & 7" Thick \$48.00 \$363,936.00 \$32.80 \$248.689.60 \$263.5 \$199.785.70 \$24.40 \$185,000.80 \$35.00 \$265,370.00 \$34.44 \$262,640.48 \$30.00 \$227,460.00 \$32.75 \$248,310.50 \$35.50 \$269,161.00 \$4 \$1.184 \$108\$ Pavement \$67.45 \$79,860.80 \$94.00 \$111,296.00 \$72.60 \$85,958.40 \$75.00 \$88,800.00 \$83.00 \$98,272.00 \$97.13 \$115,001.92 \$72.25 \$85,544.00 \$84.75 \$100,344.00 \$74.00 \$87,40.00 \$74.00 \$87,40.00 \$74.00 \$87,40.00 \$74.00 \$87,40.00 \$74.00 \$87,40.00 \$74.00 \$87,40.00 \$74.00 \$87,40.00 \$74.00 \$87,40.00 \$10	2	8,800	SY	For Removal of Existing	\$4.60	\$40,480.00	\$2.70	\$23,760.00	\$2.60	\$22,880.00	\$2.50	\$22,000.00	\$2.50	\$22,000.00	\$3.31	\$29,128.00	\$3.25	\$28,600.00	\$2.40	\$21,120.00	\$2.70	\$23,760.00
1.184   Tons   Pavement   \$67.45   \$79,860.80   \$94.00   \$111,296.00   \$72.60   \$85,958.40   \$75.00   \$88,800.00   \$83.00   \$98,272.00   \$97.13   \$115,001.92   \$72.25   \$85,544.00   \$84.75   \$100,344.00   \$74.00   \$87,616.00	3	7,582	LF		\$48.00	\$363,936.00	\$32.80	\$248,689.60	\$26.35	\$199,785.70	\$24.40	\$185,000.80	\$35.00	\$265,370.00	\$34.64	\$262,640.48	\$30.00	\$227,460.00	\$32.75	\$248,310.50	\$35.50	\$269,161.00
ADA Ramp Replacement \$21.00 \$19,026.00 \$15.00 \$13,590.00 \$22.75 \$20,611.50 \$22.00 \$19,932.00 \$58.00 \$52,548.00 \$18.43 \$16,697.58 \$20.00 \$18,120.00 \$18.25 \$16,534.50 \$17.00 \$15,402.00 \$17.00 \$18,000 \$18.25 \$16,534.50 \$17.00 \$15,402.00 \$18.25 \$16,534.50 \$17.00 \$15,402.00 \$18.25 \$16,534.50 \$17.00 \$15,402.00 \$18.25 \$16,534.50 \$17.00 \$10.00 \$18.25 \$16,534.50 \$17.00 \$15,402.00 \$18.25 \$16,534.50 \$17.00 \$10.00 \$18.25 \$16,534.50 \$17.00 \$15,402.00 \$18.25 \$16,534.50 \$17.00 \$10.00 \$18.25 \$16,534.50 \$17.00 \$15,402.00 \$18.25 \$16,534.50 \$17.00 \$10.00 \$18,002.00 \$18.25 \$16,534.50 \$17.00 \$10.00 \$18,002.00 \$18.25 \$16,534.50 \$17.00 \$10.00 \$18,002.00 \$18.25 \$16,534.50 \$17.00 \$10.00 \$18,002.00 \$18.25 \$16,534.50 \$17.00 \$10.00 \$18,002.00 \$18.25 \$16,534.50 \$17.00 \$10.00 \$18,002.00 \$18.25 \$16,534.50 \$17.00 \$10.00 \$18,002.00 \$18.25 \$16,534.50 \$17.00 \$10.00 \$18,002.00 \$18.25 \$16,534.50 \$17.00 \$10.00 \$18,002.00 \$18.25 \$16,534.50 \$17.00 \$10.00 \$18,002.00 \$18.25 \$16,534.50 \$17.00 \$10.00 \$18,002.00 \$18.25 \$16,534.50 \$17.00 \$10.00 \$18,002.	4	1,184	Tons	'	\$67.45	\$79,860.80	\$94.00	\$111,296.00	\$72.60	\$85,958.40	\$75.00	\$88,800.00	\$83.00	\$98,272.00	\$97.13	\$115,001.92	\$72.25	\$85,544.00	\$84.75	\$100,344.00	\$74.00	\$87,616.00
Total-(Nota Line Item on Bid Sheet)   Federal Apprenticeship Policy   S56   S76	5	120	SY	PCC Pavement Replacement	\$120.00	\$14,400.00	\$103.00	\$12,360.00	\$75.60	\$9,072.00	\$85.00	\$10,200.00	\$104.00	\$12,480.00	\$62.50	\$7,500.00	\$92.00	\$11,040.00	\$64.50	\$7,740.00	\$100.00	\$12,000.00
7 2,852 SF Replacement \$11.70 \$33,368.40 \$7.25 \$20,677.00 \$7.00 \$19,964.00 \$6.50 \$18,538.00 \$6.50 \$18,538.00 \$6.63 \$18,908.76 \$8.00 \$22,816.00 \$6.50 \$18,538.00 \$7.75 \$22,103.00 \$8.00 \$9.00 \$10.00 \$1	6	906	SF	ADA Ramp Replacement	\$21.00	\$19,026.00	\$15.00	\$13,590.00	\$22.75	\$20,611.50	\$22.00	\$19,932.00	\$58.00	\$52,548.00	\$18.43	\$16,697.58	\$20.00	\$18,120.00	\$18.25	\$16,534.50	\$17.00	\$15,402.00
8 300 SF Replacement \$16.00 \$4,800.00 \$12.00 \$3,600.00 \$9.00 \$2,700.00 \$8.00 \$9.00 \$2,400.00 \$9.50 \$2,850.00 \$9.63 \$2,889.00 \$9.00 \$2,700.00 \$7.50 \$2,250.00 \$8.50 \$2,550.00 \$9.10 \$1.00 \$	7	2,852	SF		\$11.70	\$33,368.40	\$7.25	\$20,677.00	\$7.00	\$19,964.00	\$6.50	\$18,538.00	\$6.50	\$18,538.00	\$6.63	\$18,908.76	\$8.00	\$22,816.00	\$6.50	\$18,538.00	\$7.75	\$22,103.00
9 130 SF Replacement \$23.30 \$3,029.00 \$17.00 \$2,210.00 \$10.00 \$1,300.00 \$9.00 \$1,170.00 \$16.00 \$2,080.00 \$10.40 \$1,352.00 \$14.00 \$1,820.00 \$8.50 \$1,105.00 \$10.00 \$1,300.00 \$10.	8	300	SF		\$16.00	\$4,800.00	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$9.00	\$2,700.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$9.50	\$2,850.00	\$9.63	\$2,889.00	\$9.00	\$2,700.00	\$7.50	\$2,250.00	\$8.50	\$2,550.00
Total - (Not a Line Hem on Bid Sheet)         \$594,907.90         \$473,087.90         \$395,452.20         \$381,551.20         \$504,755.00         \$498,750.56         \$452,330.00         \$434,650.50         \$457,760.00           11         Federal Apprenticeship Policy         85%         75%         100%         100%         95%         99%         100%         100%         25%	9	130	SF		\$23.30	\$3,029.00	\$17.00	\$2,210.00	\$10.00	\$1,300.00	\$9.00	\$1,170.00	\$16.00	\$2,080.00	\$10.40	\$1,352.00	\$14.00	\$1,820.00	\$8.50	\$1,105.00	\$10.00	\$1,300.00
11         Federal Apprenticeship Policy         85%         75%         100%         100%         95%         99%         100%         100%         25%	10	544	LF	Sidewalk Grinding	\$19.50	\$10,608.00	\$10.00	\$5,440.00	\$15.00	\$8,160.00	\$17.00	\$9,248.00	\$7.50	\$4,080.00	\$9.71	\$5,282.24	\$30.00	\$16,320.00	\$10.00	\$5,440.00	\$16.00	\$8,704.00
	Total - (Not a Line Item on Bid Sheet				\$594,907.90		\$473,087.90		\$395,452.20		\$381,551.20		\$504,755.00		\$498,750.56		\$452,330.00		\$434,650.50		\$457,760.00	
Discount 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%	11 Federal Apprenticeship Polic				85%		75%		100%		100%		95%		99%		100%		100%		25%	
				Discount		0%		0%		0%	0%		0%		0%		0%		0%		0%	

See bid submittal for milling alternate - add \$18,400.00